FOI DOF/2024-0172

Request

Recruitment Competition IRC 298527

- 1. Can you please advise the total number of candidates who applied for this competition?
- 2. Can you please advise the total number of candidates who were invited to complete the online interview?
- 3. The total number of candidates who completed their online interview in full to be precise the total number who were able to verify their ID AND complete the interview questions without technical issues.

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds some of the information requested.

- 1. There were 6367 applications for this competition.
- 2. 3315 applicants were invited to complete the online interview.
- 3. Information regarding the total number of candidates who were able to verify their ID and complete the interview questions without technical issues is not held. However, 2399 submitted an online interview.